Blo.. Bookma... Parameters

¥ Sources

[ File

@ | URL

|| Database table

1#| OLAP cube

List of values

123 Sequence of values
. File metadata

') Batch append files
__ Lookup data

___ Demo data

(3 R statistics data

[> Feeds
[> Merging feeds

[> Operations
[> Outputs

Field 1 Field 2 [Field 3 |Field 4 [Field 5 |Field 6 |Field 7 Field 8

AV

[> «©» Omniscope
8 fields, 50 records

(—/\v

W . Size test Vector

Last published: 15-Jun-2012 09:46:45

AOx

E—’; Publish |

This publisher opens an external program window to generate the report.

This window must be kept on top of the other windows.
Do not click on any other windows during the publishing process.

Target type:

Location:
Name:
Add file timestamp:

Open document after publishing:

Insert data:

Set password for viewing PDF file:

@ Local file(s)
Upload to URL (e.g. FTP)
(") Publish on "my.visokio.com"

|C:\Test\Size test Vector.pdf

| Browse...

Size test Vector

@ Overwrite file

() Insert at beginning
() Insert at end

() Insert after page: 1

Open file | | Publish | Click to publish data.

[ ] Aute-publish

O N O U D WN

Click "Load" to load a block into Omniscope

BEEEEEEE




50

45

40

35

30

25

20

15

10

Field 1 |Field 2 |Field 3 |Field4 |Field 5 |Field 6 Field 7 |Field 8 |

O 0 N O Ul D W N

NNNNNNNNNRBER B 2 B 2 B 2 &
O N O U1 DN WN O WOWNOOULDNWNE O

N
\O

(no value)

Fhﬁh%ﬁh'ﬁh%%ﬁh%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%%l




